Check for updates





Yu Y-T, Chang K-C. Immunoblastoid blastic plasmacytoid dendritic cell neoplasm with MYC rearrangement. Blood. 2022;139(14):2257.

The affiliation for author Yu-Ting Yu, "National Cheng Kung University," should read "National Cheng Kung University Hospital."

https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022017485

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology

Benjamin RJ. A conceptual framework for managing iTTP. Blood. 2021;137(14):1845-1846.

Page 1846: In reference 9, "Blood. 2021;137(7):969-976" should read "Blood Adv. 2020;4(3):539-545." In reference 10, "Gosha" should read "Goshua," and the final published version of the reference [Blood. 2021;137(7):969-976] should be cited instead of the online ahead-of-print version. The corrected references are shown below.

- 9. Goshua G, Gokhale A, Hendrickson JE, Tormey C, Lee Al. Cost savings to hospital of rituximab use in severe autoimmune acquired thrombotic thrombocytopenic purpura. Blood Adv. 2020;4(3):539-545.
- 10. Goshua G, Sinha P, Hendrickson JE, Tormey C, Bendapudi PK, Lee AI. Cost effectiveness of caplacizumab in acquired thrombotic thrombocytopenic purpura. Blood. 2021;137(7):969-976.

https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022017984

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology

Camaschella C. Iron deficiency. Blood. 2019;133(1):30-39.

Page 38: The article cited in reference 86 [van Rheenen PF et al, J Crohn's Colitis. 2017;11(9):1032-1038] is incorrect. The correct reference is the following:

86. Dignass AU, Gasche C, Bettenworth D, et al; European Crohn's and Colitis Organisation. European consensus on the diagnosis and management of iron deficiency and anaemia in inflammatory bowel diseases. J Crohn's Colitis. 2015;9(3):211-222.

https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022018610

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology

Miller PG, Qiao D, Rojas-Quintero J, et al. Association of clonal hematopoiesis with chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. Blood. 2022;139(3):357-368.

In the conflict-of-interest disclosure paragraph on page 366, the following disclosure for author Pradeep Natarajan should have been included: "P.N. is a scientific cofounder, shareholder, and scientific advisory board member of TenSixteen Bio. His interests are reviewed and managed by the Massachusetts General Hospital and Mass General Brigham in accordance with their conflict-ofinterest policies. TenSixteen Bio had no role in this study."

https://doi.org/10.1182/blood.2022018840

© 2023 by The American Society of Hematology